GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1008
TO BE ANSWERED ON-08.02.2018

WIND-SOLAR HYBRID POLICY

1008. SHRI DILIP PATEL
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-

(@) whether the Government has proposed to formulate any wind-solar hybrid policy for near future;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which it would help in strengthening the energy security of the country; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a)&(b) The Government has formulated draft national wind—solar hybrid policy with the objective to provide a framework for promotion of large grid connected wind-solar PV hybrid systems for reducing the variability in renewable power generation and optimal and efficient utilization of transmission infrastructure and land and thus achieving better grid stability and energy security.

(c) Does not arise.
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